## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the add Ziv Shabat as inventor previously recorded on Reel 024783 Frame 0492. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		-
CONVEYING PARTY	( DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
ALEXANDER DVERIN			07/11/2010	
YEVGENY PENS			07/11/2010	
ZIV KARNI			07/11/2010	
ALEXANDER BRITVA			07/11/2010	
ZIV SHABAT			07/11/2010	
Name: Street Address <sup>:</sup>	ALMA LASERS LTD			
Name:	ALMA LASERS LTD			
Street Address:	14 HALAMISH STREET			
Internal Address:	INDUSTRIAL PARK			
City:	CAESAREA			
State/Country:	ISRAEL			
	38900			
Postal Code:				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE				
[	RS Total: 1	Νι	Imber	
	RS Total: 1	Nu 12834033	mber	
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number:	RS Total: 1	12834033	mber	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC	RS Total: 1  Type  E DATA  972361	12834033		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC	RS Total: 1 Гуре : E DATA 972361 <sup>-</sup> be sent via US 972361 <sup>-</sup>	12834033 1410 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 14100		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA 972361 be sent via US 972361 patents(	12834033 1410 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 14100 @friedpat.com		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	RS Total: 1 Fype E DATA 972361 <sup>-</sup> <i>be sent via US</i> 972361 <sup>-</sup> patents( e: Dr. Mark	12834033 1410 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 14100 @friedpat.com < M Friedman		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA 972361 <sup>2</sup> be sent via US 972361 <sup>2</sup> patents( patents( 7 Jaboti	12834033 1410 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 14100 @friedpat.com		

502301500

I

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2922/85			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark M. Friedman			
Signature:	/MMF/			
Date:	04/08/2013			
Total Attachments: 1 source=assigment#page1.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT

١

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Alexander DVERIN Yevgeny PENS Ziv KARNI Ziv SHABAT Alexander BRITVA

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

ALMA LASERS LTD. 14 Halamish St. Caesarea Industrial Park 38900 Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

DEVICE FOR RF HEATING AND MECHANICAL MASSAGE OF BIOLOGICAL TISSUE

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney Docket No. 2922/85 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the - Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

. Signed and sealed this <u>11th</u> day of <u>July</u> 2010

DVERIN Alexander

Yevgeny PENS  $^{\prime}$ KARNI zivShabat Ziv SHABAT

Alexander BRITVA

**RECORDED: 04/08/2013**